宝  宫  电  子
Boarden Electronics
1206BC-D Series
Chip Fuse devices are set the industry standard for performance,
reliability and quality. The solder-free design provides excellent on-
off and temperature cycling characteristics during use and also
makes our SMD fuses more heat and shock tolerant than typical
subminiature fuses.

Unit (mm)
Part number
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Breaking
Capacity * (A)
Typical Cold.
Resistance *
Typical
Voltage Drop
Typical Pre-
arcing I2t *
DC (V) (A) 72V DC (mΩ) (mV) (A2Sec)
1206BC72‐0075D  72  0.75  50  850 1150 0.019
1206BC72‐0100D  72  1.00  50 480 510 0.11
1206BC72‐0150D  72  1.50  50  230 367 0.17
1206BC72‐0200D  72  2.00  50 140 316 0.41
1206BC72‐0250D  72  2.50  50  80 240 0.68

Boarden Electronics Ltd. Revision 1.1, 2016/8/222
Part number
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Breaking
Capacity * (A)
Typical Cold.
Resistance *
Typical
Voltage Drop
Typical Pre-
arcing I2t *
DC (V) (A) 63V DC (mΩ) (mV) (A2Sec)
1206BC63‐0075D  63  0.75  50  850  1150  0.019
1206BC63‐0100D  63  1.00  50 480  510  0.11
1206BC63‐0150D  63  1.50  50  230  367  0.17
1206BC63‐0200D  63  2.00  50 140  316  0.41
1206BC63‐0250D  63  2.50  50  80  240  0.68
1206BC63‐0300D  63  3.00  50 50  187  1.5
1206BC63‐0350D  63  3.50  50  38  180  2
1206BC63‐0400D  63  4.00  50 34  173  2.5
Part number
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Breaking
Capacity * (A)
Typical Cold.
Resistance *
Typical
Voltage Drop
Typical Pre-
arcing I2t *
DC (V) (A) 45V DC (mΩ) (mV) (A2Sec)
1206BC45‐0050D  45  0.50  50 930 1180 0.017
1206BC45‐0075D  45  0.75  50  850 1150 0.019
1206BC45‐0100D  45  1.00  50 480 510 0.11
1206BC45‐0150D  45  1.50  50  230 367 0.17
1206BC45‐0200D  45  2.00  50 140 316 0.41

* UL approval for 8-30A @ 32Vdc is pending
Part number
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Breaking
Capacity * (A)
Typical Cold.
Resistance *
Typical
Voltage Drop
Typical Pre-
arcing I2t *
DC (V) (A) 24V DC (mΩ) (mV) (A2Sec)
1206BC24‐0800D  24  8.00  300 10  123  16
1206BC24‐1000D  24  10.0  300  7  110  22
1206BC24‐1200D  24  12.0  300 5  85  11.5
1206BC24‐1500D  24  15.0  300  3.5  78  16.5
1206BC24‐2000D  24  20.0  300 3.4  80  50
1206BC24‐2500D  24  25.0  300  1.6  90  60
1206BC24‐3000D  24  30.0  300 1.3  90  100
Part number
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Current
Breaking
Capacity * (A)
Typical Cold.
Resistance *
Typical
Voltage Drop
Typical Pre-
arcing I2t *
DC (V) (A) 32V DC (mΩ) (mV) (A2Sec)
1206BC32‐0050D  32  0.50  50 930  1180  0.017
1206BC32‐0075D  32  0.75  50  850  1150  0.019
1206BC32‐0100D  32  1.00  50 480  510  0.11
1206BC32‐0150D  32  1.50  50  230  367  0.17
1206BC32‐0200D  32  2.00  50 140  316  0.41